Mon, 8/14/23

Rehearsal-Augusta, GA

James Brown Arena

Tue, 8/15/23

Rehearsal-Augusta, GA

James Brown Arena

Wed, 8/16/23

Rehearsal-Augusta, GA

James Brown Arena

Thu, 8/17/23

Rehearsal-Augusta, GA

James Brown Arena

Fri, 8/18/23

Rehearsal-Augusta, GA

James Brown Arena

Sat, 8/19/23

Rehearsal-Augusta, GA

James Brown Arena

Sun, 8/20/23

Rehearsal-Augusta, GA

James Brown Arena

Mon, 8/21/23

Rehearsal-Augusta, GA

James Brown Arena

Tue, 8/22/23

Rehearsal-Augusta, GA

James Brown Arena

Wed, 8/23/23

Rehearsal-Augusta, GA

James Brown Arena

Thu, 8/24/23

Rehearsal-Augusta, GA

James Brown Arena

Fri, 8/25/23

Rehearsal-Augusta, GA

James Brown Arena

Sat, 8/26/23

PERFORMANCES

James Brown Arena

Sun, 8/27/23

Mon, 8/28/23

Rehearsal-Augusta, GA

James Brown Arena

Tue, 8/29/23

no split

Wed, 8/30/23

Thu, 8/31/23

Fri, 9/01/23

Savannah, GA

Mercer Theatre

Sat, 9/02/23

Savannah, GA

Mercer Theatre

Sun, 9/03/23

Savannah, GA

Mercer Theatre

Aeq Joge]

Mon, 9404/23

Tue, 9/05/23

no split

Wed, 9/06/23

Thu, 9/07/23

Fri, 9/08/23

Pensacola, FL

Pensacola Bay Center

Sat, 9/09/23

Pensacola, FL

Pensacola Bay Center

Sun, 9/10/23

Pensacola, FL

Pensacola Bay Center

Mon, 9/11/23

Tue, 9/12/23

C-olumbus, GA

Columbus Civic Center

Wed, 9/13/23

Columbus, GA

Columbus Civic Center

Thu, 9/14/23

Fri, 9/15/23

Macon, GA

Macon Centreplex

Sat, 9/16/23

Macon, GA

Macon Centreplex

Sun, 9/17/23

Macon, GA

Macon Centreplex

Mon, 9/18/23

Tue, 9/19/23

Wed, 9/20/23

Thu, 9/21/23

Fri, 9/22/23

Greenville, SC

Bon Secours

Sat, 9/23/23

Greenville, SC

Bon Secours

. Sun, 9/24/23

Greenville, SC

Bon Secours

Mon, 9/25/23




Tue, 9/26/23

Wed, 9/27/23

Thu, 9/28/23

Fri, 9/29/23

Clarksville, TN

F&M Bank Arena

Sat, 9/30/23

Clarksville, TN

F&M Bank Arena

Sun, 10/01/23

Clarksville, TN

07

Mon,
10/02/23

__F&M Bank Arena

Tue, 10/03/23

Wed,
10/04/23

Thu, 10/05/23

Lexington, KY

Rupp Arena

Fri, 10/06/23

Lexington, KY

Rupp Arena

Sat, 10/07/23

Lexington, KY

Rupp Arena

Sun, 10/08/23

DARK

1

Mon,
10/09/23

Tue, 10/10/23

Wed,
10/11/23

Thu, 10/12/23

Fri, 10/13/23

Highland Heights, KY

Truist Arena

Sat, 10/14/23

Highland Heights, KY

Truist Arena

Sun, 10/15/23

Highland Heights, KY

Truist Arena

4"

Mon,
10/16/23

Tue, 10/17/23

Wed,
10/18/23

Thu, 10/19/23

Fri, 10/20/23

Greensboro, NC

Tanger Center

Sat, 10/21/23

Greensboro, NC

Tanger Center

Sun, 10/22/23

Greensboro, NC

Tanger Center

€T

Mon,
10/23/23

Tue, 10/24/23

Wed,
10/25/23

Thu, 10/26/23

Fri, 10/27/23

Charlotte, NC

Ovens Auditorium

Sat, 10/28/23

Charlotte, NC

Ovens Auditorium

Sun, 10/29/23

Charlotte, NC

Ovens Auditorium

14"

29MO|eH

Mon,
10/30/23

Tue, 10/31/23

Salem, VA

Salem Civic Center




Wed,
11/01/23

Salem, VA

Salem Civic Center

Thu, 11/02/23

Fri, 11/03/23

Raleigh, NC

Duke Energy Center for the PA

Sat, 11/04/23

Raleigh, NC

Sun, 11/05/23

Raleigh, NC

Duke Energy Center for the PA

Duke Energy Center for the PA

ST

AeQ Suela1ap

Mon,
11/06/23

Tue, 11/07/23

Wed,
11/08/23

Thu, 11/09/23

Fri, 11/10/23

Huntsville, AL

Von Braun Center

Sat, 11/11/23

Huntsville, AL

Von Braun Center

Sun, 11/12/23

Huntsville, AL

Von Braun Center

9T

Mon,
11/13/23

Tue, 11/14/23

Wed,
11/15/23

Thu, 11/16/23

Fri, 11/17/23

Asheville, NC

Harrah's Cherokee Center

Sat, 11/18/23

Asheville, NC

Harrah's Cherokee Center

Sun, 11/19/23

Asheville, NC

Harrah's Cherokee Center

LT

Suiai8syueyl

Mon,
11/20/23

Tue, 11/21/23

Wed,
11/22/23

Thu, 11/23/23

Fri, 11/24/23

Chattanooga, TN

Soldiers & Sailors Auditorium

Sat, 11/25/23

Chattanooga, TN

Soldiers & Sailors Auditorium

Sun, 11/26/23

Chattanooga, TN

Soldiers & Sailors Auditorium

8T

Mon,
11/27/23

Tue, 11/28/23

Wed,
11/29/23

Thu, 11/30/23

Rapid City theater (1h)

Fri, 12/01/23

Topeka, KS

Stormont Vail Events Center

Sat, 12/02/23

Topeka, KS

Stormont Vail Events Center

Sun, 12/03/23

Topeka, KS

Stormont Vail Events Center

6T

Mon,
12/04/23

Tue, 12/05/23




Wed,
12/06/23

Thu, 12/07/23

Casper, Omaha, Saling,

Fri, 12/08/23

Ralston, NE (Omaha)

Liberty First CU Arena

Sat, 12/09/23

Ralston, NE {Omaha)

Liberty First CU Arena

Sun, 12/10/23

Ralston, NE (Omaha)

Liberty First CU Arena

0¢

Mon,
12/11/23

Tue, 12/12/23

Wed,
12/13/23

Thu, 12/14/23

Denver, CO (2h)

Bellco Theatre

Fri, 12/15/23

Denver, CO

Bellco Theatre

Sat, 12/16/23

Denver, CO

Bellco Theatre

Sun, 12/17/23

Denver, CO

Bellco Theatre

T¢

sewlsiy)

Mon,
12/18/23

DARK-HOLIDAY BREAK

Tue, 12/19/23

DARK-HOLIDAY BREAK

Wed,
12/20/23

DARK-HOLIDAY BREAK

Thu, 12/21/23

DARK-HOLIDAY BREAK

Fri, 12/22/23

DARK-HOLIDAY BREAK

Sat, 12/23/23

DARK-HOLIDAY BREAK

Sun, 12/24/23

DARK-HOLIDAY BREAK

[44

Jeap MaN

Mon,
12/25/23

Tue, 12/26/23

Wed,
12/27/23

Thu, 12/28/23

Newark, NJ

NJPAC

Fri, 12/29/23

Newark, NJ

NJPAC

Sat, 12/30/23

Newark, NJ

NJPAC

Sun, 12/31/23

€¢

Mon, 1/01/24

DARK

Tue, 1/02/24

Wed, 1/03/24

Thu, 1/04/24

Fri, 1/05/24

Trenton, NJ

CURE Insurance Arena

Sat, 1/06/24

Trenton, NJ

CURE Insurance Arena

Sun, 1/07/24

Trenton, NJ

CURE Insurance Arena

174

Mon, 1/08/24

Tue, 1/09/24

Bridgeport, CT (1h)

Total Mortgage Arena

Wed, 1/10/24

Bridgeport, CT (2h)

Total Mortgage Arena

Thu, 1/11/24

Fri, 1/12/24

Springfield, MA

MassMutual Center




Sat, 1/13/24

Springfiled, MA

MassMutual Center

Sun, 1/14/24

Springfield, MA

MassMutual Center

Mon, 1/15/24

Tue, 1/16/24

Wed, 1/17/24

i Thu, 1/18/24 Pitts, Erie, & Hershey held
Fri, 1/19/24 | Boston, MA Boch Center
Sat, 1/20/24 | Boston, MA Boch Center
Sun, 1/21/24 | Boston, MA Boch Center
Mon, 1/22/24 | Baltimore, MD POSSIBLE CHANGEOVER WEEK
Tue, 1/23/24 | Baltimore, MD Hippodrome
Wed, 1/24/24 | Baltimore, MD Hippodrome
& Thy, 1/25/24 | Baltimore, MD | Hippodrome B L
Fri, 1/26/24 | Baltimore, MD Hippodrome
Sat, 1/27/24 | Baltimore, MD Hippodrome
Sun, 1/28/24 | Baltimore, MD Hippodrome
Mon, 1/29/24
Tue, 1/30/24
Wed, 1/31/24
N Thu, 2/01/24
Fri, 2/02/24 | Fairfax, VA GMU - EagleBank Arena
Sat, 2/03/24 | Fairfax, VA GMU = - ol
Sun, 2/04/24 | Fairfax, VA GMU
Mon, 2/05/24
€ | Tue, 2/06/24
3 Wed, 2/07/24 Syracuse (2h) Fri-Sun
s % Thu, 2/08/24 | Pittsburgh, PA Benedum
€ | Fri,2/09/24 | Pittsburgh, PA Benedum
§' Sat, 2/10/24 | Pittsburgh, PA Benedum
Sun, 2/11/24 | Pittsburgh, PA Benedum
Mon, 2/12/24
Tue, 2/13/24
Wed, 2/14/24
o Thu, 2/15/24 | Columbus (3h) Syracuse, NY (1h) Erie Theatre held. Indy Clowes N/A
Fri, 2/16/24 | Nashville, TN Fisher Theater
Sat, 2/17/24 | Nashville, TN | Fisher Theater ailan wilialil
Sun, 2/18/24 | Nashville, TN Fisher Theater
Mon, 2/19/24
3 | Tue 2/20/24
w | & | wed, 2/21/24
= a' Thu, 2/22/24 | Rochester, NY Portland, ME (1) h Cross Insruance Arena (Fri-Sun)
.‘E’, Fri, 2/23/24 | Indianapolis, IN Murat Theatre

Sat, 2/24/24

Indianapolis, IN

Murat Theatre




Sun, 2/25/24

Indianapolis, IN

Murat Theatre

Mon, 2/26/24

Tue, 2/27/24

Wed, 2/28/24

b Thu, 2/29/24 | Detroit, Ml Fox Theatre
Fri, 3/01/24 | Detroit, Ml Fox Theatre
Sat, 3/02/24 | Detroit, Ml Fox Theatre
Sun, 3/03/24 | Detroit, Ml Fox Theatre
Mon, 3/04/24 o
Tue, 3/05/24 | Toledo, OH Huntington Center
Wed, 3/06/24 | Toledo, OH Huntington Center
ot Thu, 3/07/24
Fri, 3/08/24 | Cleveland, OH State Theatre
Sat, 3/09/24 Cleveland,_0-|:| N . ge Th;atre Y e
Sun, 3/10/24 | Cleveland, OH State Theatre
Mon, 3/11/24
Tue, 3/12/24 | Grand Rapids, Ml DeVos Performance Hall
Wed, 3/13/24 | Grand Rapids, Ml DeVos Performance Hall
@ Thu, 3/14/24 o
Fri, 3/15/24 | Chicago, IL (2h) Chicago Theater {Indy Clowes 2)
Sat, 3/16/24 | Chicago, IL (2h) Chicago Theatre
Sun, 3/17/24 ChicagoﬁL(_zﬁ Chicago Theatre
Mon, 3/18/24
Tue, 3/19/24
Wed, 3/20/24 Indy Clowes (2), Ft. Wayne Coliseum (2)
% Thu, 3/21/24 | Buffalo, NY Shea's PAC
Fri, 3/22/24 | Buffalo, NY Shea's PAC
Sat, 3/23/24 | Buffalo, NY Shea's PAC
Sun, 3/24/24 | Buffalo, NY Shea's PAC
Mon, 3/25/24
Tue, 3/26/24
- | Wed, 3/27/24 | Look at arena. Knoxville held 28-30.
e % Thu, 3/28/24 | Hershey, PA (2h) Hershey Theater
P Fri, 3/29/24 | Hershey, PA (2h) Hershey Theater
Sat, 3/30/24 | Hershey, PA (2h) Hershey Theater
._S:n, 3/3;2;1_1-_Igr:h.ey, PA (2h) I-'Iérs:hey Theater
Mon, 4/01/24
Tue, 4/02/24
Wed, 4/03/24
& Thu, 4/04/24

Fri, 4/05/24

Syracuse, NY

Landmark Theatre

Sat, 4/06/24

Syracuse, NY

Landmark Theatre

Sun, 4/07/24

Syracuse, NY

Landmark Theatre




Mon, 4/08/24

Tue, 4/09/24

Wed, 4/10/24

= Thu, 4/11/24
Fri, 4/12/24 | Erie, PA Insurance Arena
Sat, 4/13/24 | Erie, PA Insurance Arena
Sun, 4/14/24 | Erie, PA Insurance Arena
Mon, 4/15/24
Tue, 4/16/24
Wed, 4/17/24
& Thu, 4/18/24
Fri, 4/19/24 | NYC Hulu Theater
Sat, 4/20/24 | NYC Hulu Theater
sun, 4/21/24 | NYC il Hulu Theater i
Mon, 4/22/24 _
Tue, 4/23/24
Wed, 4/24/24
s Thu, 4/25/24 Erie, PA (1h) 26-28 Insurance Arena
Fri, 4/26/24 | Dayton, Louisville Hartford, Ringling following week
Sat, 4/27/24 | Hartford, CT avail
Sun, 4/28/24
Mon, 4/29/24
Tue, 4/30/24 KG - hold Ft Wayne
Wed, 5/01/24
8 Thu, 5/02/24 | Knox (3h) Fri-Sun
Fri, 5/03/24 | Peoria, IL Peoria Civic Center (Theater)
Sat, 5/04/24 | Peoria, IL Peoria Civic Center (Theater)
Sun, 5/05/24 | Peoria, IL Peoria Civic Center (Theater)
Mon, 5/06/24
Tue, 5/07/24
Wed, 5/08/24
5 Thu, 5/09/24 | Minneapolis, MN Orpheum
Fri, 5/10/24 | Minneapolis, MN Orpheum
Sat, 5/11/24 | Minneapolis, MN Orpheum
Sun, 5/12/24 | Minneapolis, MN Orpheum
Mon, 5/13/24
Tue, 5/14/24
Wed, 5/15/24
e Thu, 5/16/24 | St. Louis, MO Stifel Theatre
Fri, 5/17/24 | St. Louis, MO Stifel Theatre
Sat, 5/18/24 | St. Louis, MO Stifel Theatre
Sun, 5/19/24 | St. Louis, MO Stifel Theatre




